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14th February 2019 
 
Dear Parent, 
 
Charity 
 
Thank you for your continued support for our chosen charity, ‘Guide Dog for the Blind’.  So far this 
academic year we have been able to send £812 to support the training of Spirit, Eve and Fletcher.  We have 
just received a ‘pupdate’ on the dogs which we have shared with the children, who were excited to see the 
puppies progress.  Thank you again. 
 
Interview Week 
 
Monday 11th -  Friday 15th March 2019 
 
Please remember that children are to be collected as follows for the whole week of the 11th – 15th March: 
 
Children will have lunch before leaving school. 
 
 

12:40pm P6 + P7 children along with younger siblings, leave via Gate C 

P6 + P7 children without siblings leave via usual exit gate. 

12:50pm P4 + P5 children along with younger siblings, leave via Gate C 

P4 + P5 children without siblings leave via usual exit gate. 

1.00pm All remaining children leave via their usual exit gate  

Children being collected by Nursery Providers leave via Gate C 

 

Only parents or those with parental responsibility should attend the interviews. 

 

Next week you will receive a meal selection page for the week of 11th – 15th March.  If you wish your child to  

have a school lunch that day please complete the selections and return the page to school after half-term.  

Please note, it will not be possible to add children to our numbers during the week of the 11th- 15th.  Payment 

for meals during interview week should be sent to school on Monday 11th March. 
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School Closures 

 

  Friday 15th – Tuesday 19th February 2019 inclusive 

  Monday 18th March 2019  

  School finishes on Friday 12th April with a half day 

  Monday 15th April – Friday 26th April 2019 inclusive 

New date Thursday 2nd May 2019 (due to school being used as a polling station) 

  Monday 6th May 2019 

  Monday 27th May 2019 

  Monday 24th June 2019  

School finishes on Friday 28th June with a half day 

 

Dates for your diary 

 

World Book Day  

World Book day celebrations will be held in school on Thursday 7th March.  More details will follow. 

 

School Book Fair 

Tuesday 12th March – Thursday 14th March 2019  

8.30 am – 9.00 am and 1.15 pm - 3.00 pm 

 

‘Travelling Books’ School Book Fair will be held in school again this year.  There will be a wide range of books 

and stationery materials to suit all ages, with many well-known books at discounted prices.  Children will 

have the opportunity to visit the fair and have a look during class times.  Parents are warmly invited to come 

along to the Fair to help your child with any purchases they may wish to make on the three days, and times 

mentioned above. 

 

Quiz Night 

The ‘Friends of Dromore Central’ are planning to host a quiz night, in Dromore Rugby club, on  

Friday 22nd March at 7.30 pm, to which you are warmly invited. Tickets will cost £5 each, with a maximum 

number of 6 persons per team.  More details will follow soon. 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Mrs L Allen 

Mrs L Allen 

Principal 


